BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

Resolution offering condolences to the friends and family of Senior Airman Quinn L. Johnson-Harris.

WHEREAS,

SENIOR AIRMAN QUINN L. JOHNSON-HARRIS

passed from this life on October 2, 2015 at the age of 21, and funeral services were held on October 24, 2015 at Christian Faith Fellowship Church, 8633 W. Good Hope Rd.; and

WHEREAS, SrA Quinn L. Johnson-Harris was born on February 24, 1994 in Milwaukee with love and guidance from his parents LaMar Harris Sr. and Yvette Johnson-Harris, who instilled in him the values of piety, service and strength; and

WHEREAS, SrA Quinn L. Johnson-Harris graduated from Homestead High School, where he played football, in 2012 before he enlisted in the United States Air Force in 2013 and trained at Dyess Air Force Base in Texas, following a family legacy of service in the armed forces; and

WHEREAS, SrA Quinn L. Johnson-Harris served his country honorably, matriculating in rank to senior airman and serving as a load master for more than two years, a position that allowed him to fly to destinations around the world; and

WHEREAS, SrA Quinn L. Johnson-Harris gained and displayed expertise through his work, performed with confidence and skill during his tenure in the armed forces, completely met the challenges of his responsibilities as a loadmaster and served as a fine example of a dedicated airman; and

WHEREAS, SrA Quinn L. Johnson-Harris will be fondly remembered for his optimistic spirit, altruism, persistence, maturity and fun-loving attitude; and

WHEREAS, SrA Quinn L. Johnson-Harris was the beloved son of LaMar Harris Sr. and Yvette Johnson-Harris and the loving brother of Lamar Jr., Jeremy, and Fatia, the loving stepson of Tracey Schaffer-Harris, and stepbrother of Christopher Schaffer, and a cherished companion to girlfriend Lauren Olson, and he leaves to cherish his memory a host of other loving relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Senior Airman Quinn L. Johnson-Harris, celebrates his many accomplishments and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine young man and great Milwaukeean; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of SrA Quinn L. Johnson-Harris.

Introduced and approved on November 2, 2015 by members of the Common Council: Joe Davis Sr., Michael J. Murphy, Ashanti Hamilton, Nik Kovac, Robert J. Bauman, Jim Bohl, Milele A. Coggs, Willie C. Wade, Robert G. Donovan, Robert W. Puente, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Terry L. Witkowski, Tony Zielinski, and Russell W. Stamper, II.